2 3 4 5 6 I 8 9 10 |l 12 13 14 15 16

REV CHANGE DESCRIPTION ZONE ECN # DATE APV BY

A DESIGN RELEASE ECN-HFEOI2673 /15719 WZS GABOR

TORQUE TO
|0-15KGF.CM

FPRELVWVIINA R Y

TORQUE TO
5-10KGF.CM

TORQUE TO

5OKGFC% \

. P

N
N

TORQUE TO
4-9KGF.CM

TORQUE TO
5-10KGF.CM

FPRELIWVITNA R Y

TORQUE TO 10-15KGF.CM

TORQUE TO
|0-15KGF.CM

B2
Q

X &"/ ; .
| TORQUE TO 7-12KGF.CM
o, i <§;//i\

7\ \ N

&2
TORQUE TO "
54OKGFCM\\\\\\§%¥//

-

\
\\ N
N \ N
\ / \
\ - N \ X \
\ AN oRW\ .
\ SR LD \
\ AN
. \ * /-/*))}' N
\ £ {A ==Y, \
\ N 7
(¢ o i/
~ A7 -
sz
v v

NOTES: (I )

. REFER TO COMPONENT DRAWING FOR INSPECTION CRITERIA ) . . UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED | 3RD ANGLE
@ m. TeC htrO n IC I n d U Strl ES C O . Ltd . METRIC DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS | PROJECTION @ E
2. SEE QUALITY ASSURANCE FOR ADDRESSING CRITICAL AND MAJOR DIMENSIONS — DIMENSION & TOLERANCE | UNSPECIFIED DIMENSIONS | N ORA PN PART NAME
CONFIDENTIAL | PERASME Y145 - 2009 | REFERENCE CAD MODEL 107419008 EU, RY|I8PCA-120 \ RYOB| ONE+ |8V
TOTAL @ THIS PAGE = O THIS DRAWING IN DESIGN AND | PART & PROCESS MUST COMPLY WITH THE COMPANY | 5C SAP PN
DETALL IS THE PROPERTY OF | REQUIREMENTS OF HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE FREE
TOTAL @ THIS PAGE = | TECHTRONIC INDUSTRIES | WETGHT DRAWN BY MODEL NO.
COMPANY LIMITED. WEIGHT & TOLERANCE JACE
ALL RIGHTS OF DESIGN OR | COLOR BU CADTOOL  |SCALE [ SHEET SIZE [PLMD REV
INvenTIoN ARE ReserveD. | COLOR NAME, COLOR CHIP # OP NX |12 o 3| Al | CLO0O057380 A

2 3 4 S) 6 I 8 9 10 | 12 13 |4 15 16




2 3 4 5 6 I 8 9 10 |l 12 13 14 15 16

REV CHANGE DESCRIPTION ZONE ECN # DATE APV BY
A DESIGN RELEASE ECN-HFEO12673 11/14/19 WZS GABOR
Jg
P O SRV AL S0 N
TORGLE To W . SV AL S Y
10-15KGF.CM @
62 | 311203003 | W/OVERMOLD_ REAR HANDLE RIGHT CLO0044067
61 | 660206055 | Il ST SCREW 66020605500099
60 | 53970800 | PLASTIC, FRONT HANDLE WHITE 8096 CLO0056567
59 | 531965002 | | PLASTIC, AUX HANDLE BRACKET \ 090419 CLO0056119
58 | 522983007 | | AUX. HANDLE KNOB CL0O0019919
57 | 56386200 | RUBBER PLATE FOR LOCK CLO0009715
56 | 53196400 | PLASTIC, BLOCK CLO0019210
ORAUE TO USE 401 GLUE TO ADHERE 55 | 66249600 | M SCREW.STEEL CH M4.0X0.7 CH TORX T25 B CLO0018179
& IOKGE CM 54 | 53189000 | PLASTIC, TELESCOPING LATCH CLO0018316
53 | 661514002 | NUT M4X0.7 66151400200099
TORQUE TO 52 | 697496002 | METAL, STEEL TUBE \ UPPER BOOM \ 090419\ ADD SR CL00056117
5-10KGF.CM 51 | 680196006 | HEXAGON NUT M6x1.0-6H 68019600600099
50 | 53189300 | PLASTIC, UPPER SHAFT COUPLER CL0O001837I
49 | 531891002 | [PLASTIC, SHAFT SHIELD FOR UPPER SHAFT\NEW\ 09  CL00044737
48 | 53189200 | PLASTIC, TELESCOPE COUPLER CLO00I8369
47 | 695760003 | | METAL, STEEL TUBE \ LOWER BOOM \090419 CLO0036877
46 | 56496100] | INBR, THE SPLASH GUARD FOR THE WIRE BRUSH COV|  CL00036810
45 | 53675800 | PLASTIC GUARD \ FOR WIRE BRUSH CLO0035597
44 | 66283500l | M SCREWSTEEL TH M5.0X0.8 CH HEXAGON RECESS B CL00038042
43 | 61391600 | POWDER METAL LOCK PLATE --LEFT CLO0035609
42 | 31418400 | STEEL BRUSH CLO0035595
41 | 61391700 | POWDER METAL LOCK PLATE --RIGHT CLO0035607
40 | 53675700 | PLASTIC , BASE \FOR WIRE BRUSH ATTACHMENT CL00034819
39 | 62242200 | MACHINNING SHAFT \ FOR WIRE BRUSH CLO0035606
TORQUE TO 38 | 679055012 | SPRING CL00022084
5 10KGF CM TORQUE TO 37 | 63589200 | STAMPING L_OCK PLATE\ FOR WIRE BRUSH ATTACHMEN ~ CL00035612
4-9KGF.CM 36 | 53675900 | PLASTICLOCK BUTTON\ FOR WIRE BRUSH ATTACHMEN ~ CL00035613
35 | 690697001 | 2 BALL BEARING, ID 12X28X8 69069700100099
34 | 53769800 | NYLON WASHER OD8MMX ID 35MMX TIMM FOR 0904|  CL00041978
33 | 536756003 | | PLASTIC COVER\FOR WIRE BRUSH ATTACHMENT\ 09  CL00055426
TORQUE TO 32 | 66289700 | |M SCREW.STEEL TH M4.0X0.7-6g PH W/FLAT WASHER|  CLO0040022
5-10KGF.CM 31 | 536683000 | | [PLASTIC, MOTOR HOUSING--BOTTOM\09041900\GREl ~ CL00055424
30 | 85011600l | FERRITE BEAD,JPZIKSH32X4.5X27 85011600100099
29 | 51321100 | CORD CLIP CLO0007499
28 | 536670002 | | PLASTIC, MOTOR HOUSING COVER \ 090419001\GREEN  CL00055416
27 | 570115001 2 RUBBER PLATE 57011500100099
26 | 53668400 | PLASTIC AIR CHANNEL\PA6-GF30% CL00034785
25 | 64357000 | AL, GEAR BOX CASTING\09041900 CLO0036065
24 | 68175800 | BALL BEARING 6817580000099
23 | 61391100 | POWDER METAL, SECOND LEVEL PLANET GEAR CARR|  CL00034706
TORQUE TO 10-19KGRM 22 | 61391300 | POWDER METAL GEAR RING \ SECOND LEVEL CLO003473]
21 | 61312000l 5 3RD LAYER PLANET GEAR CC00038157
20 | 63588300 | FLAT WASHERSTEEL CH 20X42X0.3 mm \ ZN-PLATED  CL00034742
19 | 61391800 | POWDER METAL,SECOND LEVEL CENTER GEAR CLO0034695
18 | 61391400 | POWDER METAL GEAR RING\IST LEVEL CLO0034727
17 | 680658003 | 3 NEEDLE BEARING,D2.5x0D4.5x4.5mm 68065800300099
16 | 61316400l 4 IST LAYER PLANET GEAR CC00042283
TORQUE TO 5-10KGF.CM 15 | 63588100 | FLAT WASHERSTEEL CH I5X42X0.3 mm \ ZN-PLATED|  CL00034743
14 | 66186100l 2 SCREW 66186100100099
TORQUE TO 7-12KGF.CM |3 53668600l | |PLASTIC MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE\ 0904 19\PA6-GF3 CLO003607]
12 | 660211003 | 4 M SCREW.STEEL CH M3 PH B\ L=I2mm 66021100300099
Il 61316300 | MOTOR PINION CC00042282
38 228522882 O;O STAVPING |B_F?ACSTS|T(I§OA;\IOT|ACT SATE 52888;355;3 Eg 2:% 10 | 74247400 | |8V-DC BRUSHED MOTOR \CHUANG HONG\ LONG 7004  CL00034733
=5 | 662065001 | T SCFéEW STEEL CH #EUNG L00001695 9 | 660208052 | 18 ST SCREW M4xI.41 PH PHILIPS B 66020805200099
T 662476001 | o SCREW N'|6 ¥ £ FOR KNOB 00019906 8 | 536756004 | | |PLASTIC COVER\FOR WHEEL ATTACHMENT \ 09041  CL00055468
=6 T 700006003 1004 SHRINKABLE TURE 5000600300095 NS 7 | 536696001 | 4 PLASTICPUSHBUTTON\PAB-GF309%RG30I FLEXBONE| — CLO0035314
== T E70112008 | ~UBRER PLATE FOR AUX BANDLE BRACKET 00044357 6 | 662878001 | 4 |ST SCREWSTEEL CHM3.0 PWH PHILLIPS B\ L=6.5MM CLO0041919
74 | 900120011 | 45 SOLDER WIRE \ FREE LEAD Dial.2mm 90012001100099 © | 060208055 | | ST SCREW M4T12F 06020805500099
=T 903052001 | 10 CREASE 100009013 NRSTRT 4 | 635893001 | 4 STAMPING SPRING PLATE\FOR BUTTON CL00035315
USE GREASE PTIS6 INGEAR 7257551990001 | | SPRING ELECTRIC WIRE & TERMINAL ASS'Y \ 090419 CLO0038147 S | 678341001 | WASHER OD14XIDS. X4 THK 6634100100099
BOX TO LUBRICATION 2 | 53676200 | PLASTIC , BASE \FOR WHEEL ATTACHMENT CLO0034813
TORAUE TO TORAUE TO 71 | 700004001 |005 HEAT SHRINKABLE TUBE 70000400100099 | 2676000 | HEEL 00034812
G eEen S oL e e L ]
()| FEFER TO COUPONENT DRAVING FOR INSPECTION CrTeR o7 [ soco0i064 | CONTACT PLATE HOLDER 755 SOB0I06400035 717 Techtronic Industries Co. Ltd. |erec i © £
2. SEE QUALITY ASSURANCE FOR ADDRESSING CRITICAL AND MAJOR DIMENSIONS 66 679002002 | SPRING 67900200200099 COMEDENTIAL D;EE&?&E?;.%HEZ%%E URNESFF;EFEEEES/L%ESSE)ENLS 107419008 EU RYIBPCA_120 \ RYOB ONEx 18V
TOTAL @ THIS PAGE = O 65 67908300 I SPRING CLO0000792 THIS DRAWING IN DESIGN AND | PART & PROCESS MUST COMPLY WITH THE COMPANY | 5C SAP PN ’
64 | 52549200 | | PLASTICLOCK OUT TRIGGER BUTTON/ LIGHT GREY | 52549200100099 DETAL IS THE PROPERTY OF |  REQUIREMENTS OF HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE FREE
TOTAL @ THIS PAGE = | TECHTRONIC INDUSTRIES | WETGHT DRAWN BY MODEL NO.
63 76027900l | SWITCH 76027900100099 COMPANY LIMITED. WEIGHT & TOLERANCE
OLOR BU AD TOOL SCALE SHEET SIZE PLM D REV
TEM| CNORAPN | QTY PART NAME PLMID REMARK et reenves | COLOR NAME, COLOR CHIP # oP NX | 1-4|1 o 3| Al clooos7aso A
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 I 12 13 14 5 16




- (17745) ——~=
I
r
?C \
\
™
(1290.22)

CIRCUIT DRAWING

I
MICRO SWITCH
N E= ., t +
ey i 7 cﬂ:;\ — I8VBATTERY MOTOR M
é>@»%> | | ;réijféio -
AT 4 ITRER 1 e
L AT TR AT | ‘xﬁg:f:;’
~ ] ! i~
|
(296.66)

NOTES: (I )

<>0 REFER TO COMPONENT DRAWING FOR INSPECTION CRITERIA
2. SEE QUALITY ASSURANCE FOR ADDRESSING CRITICAL AND MAJOR DIMENSIONS
TOTAL <>THS PAGE = O

TOTAL <>THS PAGE = |

2 3 4 S) 6 I 8 9 10 | 12 13 |4 15 16




